
Document to be completed by the Contracting Authority and made public after award of a contract 
 
 

WORKS CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
 

Contract title: Renovation of schools and kindergartens under Phare project BG 2003/004-937.01.03 
“Educational and Medical Integration of Vulnerable Minority Groups with a Special Focus on Roma” 

 
Location: Bulgaria 

 
 
 

1. Publication reference 
 
BG 2003/004-937.01.03 – Component 02: Education – Works – LP 
 
 
2. Publication date of the procurement notice 
 
11 April 2006 
 
 
3. Lot number and lot title 
 
Lot 1: Sofia (1 school) and Samokov (1 school) 
Lot 2: Kiustendil (2 schools) 
Lot 3: Pazardjik (2 schools) 
Lot 4: Sliven (1 school) and Straldja (1 school). 
Lot 5: Shoumen (1 school) and Dobrich (1 kindergarten). 
Lot 6: Byala Slatina (1 kindergraten) and Sokolare (1 kindergarten) 
 
 
4. Contract value 
 
EUR 728,256.87 for Lots 1, 3, 5 and 6 
EUR 194,212.44 for Lot 2 
EUR 151,451.34 for Lot 4 
 
 
5. Date of award of the contract 
 
31 May 2006 for Lots 1, 3, 5 and 6 
31 May 2006 for Lot 2 
31 May 2006 for Lot 4 
 
 
6. Number of tenders received 
 
4 (four) 
 



7. Name and address of successful tenderer 
 
for Lots 1, 3, 5 and 6: 
“So-To Color” EOOD 
Plovdivstroiresurs OOD  
So-To Chroma EOOD  
address of the leader: 113 a, Tzarigradsko Shosse Blvd.,Sofia, Bulgaria. 
 
for Lot 2: 
Rila Construction Company Ltd.  
address: 98, Tsar Osvoboditel Str., 2500 Kiustendil, Bulgaria. 
 
for Lot 4: 
Polisstroy Ltd.  
address: 2 “Balaton” Str., 8600 Yambol, Bulgaria. 

 


